Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
Name Execution Date				Execution Date
Svetlana Seleznev	a			02/29/2008
Mohamed Rahmar	າຍ			02/28/2008
Sairam Sundaram				02/29/2008
Andrey Meshkov				02/29/2008
Gary R. Allen				02/29/2008
Viktor Varga				03/05/2008
Agoston Boroczki				03/05/2008
Name:		General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	/ Туре		Number	
Application Number: 12043		3459		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (281)970-4503				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 281-970-4545				
Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Fletcher Yoder, c/o Patrick S. Yoder				
Address Line 1: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Address Line 2: PO Box 692289, Houston, TX 77269, 2289				
Address Line 2:PO Box 692289, Houston, TX 77269-2289Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77070				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191892-1 (GERD:0783/SWA)				
	<u> </u>			
500481012				REEL: 020612 FRAME: 0760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tait Swanson
Total Attachments: 8 source=191892-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page3.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page4.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page5.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page6.tif source=191892-1_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Svetlana Selezneva	of	Schenectady, New York
Mohamed Rahmane	of	Clifton Park, New York
Sairam Sundaram	of	Guilderland, New York
Andrey Meshkov	of	Niskayuna, New York
Garry Allen	of	Chesterland, Ohio
Viktor Varga	of	Solon, Ohio
Agoston Boroczki	of	Budapest, Hungary

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

CERAMIC HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP HAVING UNIQUELY SHAPED SHOULDER

executed concurrently herewith, or

filed on March 6, 2008

having Serial Number 12/043,459

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 41838 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

Assignment v2, Q. Q9/Q5, MEG

Page 1 of 8

PAGE 01/11

GE GLOBAL RESEARCH

₱[₹]2⁹288**₽**ŶEN1^{9:21 8002/62/20} REEL: 020612 FRAME: 0762

Received Time Feb. 29. 2008 11:54AM No. 0631

DOCKET NUMBER: 191892

INVENTOR 1

Signaturo: Svetlana Seleznavio I Svetlana Seleznavio	Date: 02/29/2008
Witnessed by:	Date: 2/29/200 P
<u>DARAGE MLE MEC</u> Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: <u>Bruce & Bracker</u> Signature <u>Bruce & Bracker</u> Printed Name of Witness	$ate: \frac{2/29/2007}{2007}$

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Svetlana Selezne	va	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)	
This Selezneva, to me to me that he/she	day of personally known as the in executed the same of his/he	, before me personally came the above-named Svetlana adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged r own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL::020612 FRAME:0076320

GE GLOBAL RESEARCH

INVENTOR 2
Signature: Mohamed Rahmane

Witnessed by: จากสามาร

BARRYL MICH Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

TEVENI Printed Name of Witness

Date: 02/28/2008Date: 02/28/2008

Date: 02/20/2008

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Mohamed Rahmane		Dare:	
STATE OF)) §§.		
COUNTY OF) 22.		
This	day of	before me personally came the above-named Moh	ame

e, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 3 of 8

PATENT REEU3020612 FRAME00764/20

GE GLOBAL RESEARCH

INVENTOR 3
Signature:Sairam/Sundaram
Witnessed by: Hafley Rafley
Heather Rathovar
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: And Maslace /
Signature
TT TO AL
Some Vaclation Sr.
Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2/29/08 Date:

Date: 2/29/08

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Sairam Sundara	m	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF))§§.)		
This Sundaram, to me j to me that he/she ex	day of personally known as the i xecuted the same of his/he	, before me personally came the above-named Sair ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowleds or own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	am ged

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 4 of 8

GE GLUBAL RESEARCH

PATENT REEU:8020612 FRAME:0765/20

.

Received Time Feb. 29. 2008 11:54AM No. 0631

DOCKET NUMBER: 191892

INVENTOR 4
Signature: Andrey Meshkov
Witnessed by: Koren Dar Battesta Signature
Gail Battista
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Scenar 7 Cale
Signature
GEORGE M. COTZAS
Printed Name of Witness

Date: 02/29/2008

Date: 4/07 9/08

Date: FEB 29 08

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Andrey Meshkov

Date:

STATE OF))§§. COUNTY OF)

This _____ day of ______ before me personally came the above-named Andrey Meshkov, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 5 of 8

РАТЕНТ REEL::::020612 Б.R.AME::::07/66/.z.я

DOCKET NUMBER: 191892

1歳、後裔位置第二級第二

INVENTOR 5 $_{\beta}$
Signature: Hay A Olh Gary R. Allen

Date: 2/29/08

Date: _____

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

Witnessed by:

Date:

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Gary R. Allen

Date: 2/29/08

STATE OF OHIO) () \$§. COUNTY OF C4YAHOEA)

This $29^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of $\overline{fEBR44R4}$, 3008 before me personally came the above-named Garry Allen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarin L. Shearen (Notarin L. SHEARER

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2010 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)

Seal

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 6 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020612 FRAME: 0767

54

INVENTOR 6 Signature:	tor Varga	Date: 3/5/08	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
Viktor Varga		Date:	

STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF C4yAHOGA) This 5^{TH} day of MARCH 2008 before me of

This $5^{T^{\#}}$ day of MACH, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Viktor Varga, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Karin L. Shearen (Notary Public)

Seal

Page 7 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020612 FRAME: 0768

DOCKET NUMBER: 191892

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: ABB Agoston Boroczki	Date: March 05, 2008
Witnessed by: <u>Tamás</u> Panik Signature <u>TAMÁS</u> PAWIK Printed Name of Witness	Date: March 05, 7008
Witnessed by: <u>Kolus</u> Signature <u>CSABA HOLVATH</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: March 05, 2008
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN	DECENCE OF A NOTADY

PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

		Date:
Agoston Boroczki		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) §§.)	
This	day of	before me personally came the above named A se

before me personally came the above-named Agoston Boroczki, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 020612 FRAME: 0769

Received Time Mar. 6. 2008 4:32AM No. 0717 RECORDED: 03/06/2008